
1st 394 1st 1.816 1st 3
2nd 388 2nd 1.913 2nd 7
3rd 387 3rd 1.979 3rd 10
4th 387 4th 2.072 4th 14
5th 386 5th 2.086 5th 18
6th 386 6th 2.130 6th 19
7th 385 7th 2.138 7th 20
8th 385 8th 2.217 8th 20
9th 384 9th 2.234 9th 23

10th 382 10th 2.323 10th 24

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 47
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 Jimmy Matters Y DQ 4.946 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102 Annslee Hall Y R,F,J 3.100 2.830 2.965 30 187 185 372 23 5 53 28 0
103 Scott Walker Y 2.728 1.919 2.323 10 187 189 376 16 6 26 14 0

104 Mike Wooten Y 1.609 2.349 1.979 3 191 190 381 11 8 14 4 4

105 Travis Leatherman Y 2.805 1.924 2.364 12 184 195 379 14 5 26 15 0
106 Bill King Y 3.046 2.828 2.937 29 184 180 364 26 4 55 29 0

107 Mike Black Y R DQ 3.602 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

108 Robby Vick Y 2.986 2.028 2.507 21 193 195 388 2 9 23 9 0
109 Jason Keever N  DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

110 Dean Bryson Y 2.696 2.213 2.455 19 183 192 375 18 4 37 21 0
111  Y R DQ 4.586 DQ DQ DQ 168 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
112 Samuel Hall Y 1.748 2.078 1.913 2 199 195 394 1 18 3 1 7
113 Shelley Gudger Y f 1.986 2.158 2.072 4 197 190 387 3 6 7 2 6
114 Scotty Powell Y 1.997 2.264 2.130 6 193 194 387 4 10 10 3 5
115 Clif Hall Y R DQ 2.086 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
116 Brian Thomas Y 2.102 2.753 2.428 17 193 192 385 7 4 24 10 0
117 Joel Kendrick Y 3.318 2.542 2.930 28 175 178 353 33 2 61 31 0
118 Zach Greene Y R 1.979 2.298 2.138 7 189 190 379 13 6 20 8 0
119 Scottie Johnson Y 2.457 2.259 2.358 11 183 185 368 24 4 35 19 0
120 Robby Miles Y 3.129 2.302 2.716 27 181 180 361 31 8 58 30 0
121 Jim Cline Y 3.666 2.274 2.970 31 181 193 374 20 3 51 27 0
122 Ray Lowman Y 2.669 2.463 2.566 22 180 182 362 28 7 50 26 0
123  Y 8.592 DQ DQ DQ 79 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
124 Mark Burns Y 2.500 2.718 2.609 25 193 192 385 8 5 33 18 0
125  Y 6.505 DQ DQ DQ 158 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
126 Bruce Buchanan Y 2.439 2.409 2.424 16 189 195 384 9 8 25 12 0
127 Mike Belk Y 2.367 2.472 2.419 15 190 183 373 22 3 37 20 0
128 Steve Irvine Y 1.835 2.634 2.234 9 193 189 382 10 5 19 6 2
129  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
130 Jeffrey Sechrist Y R 6.055 4.204 5.130 38 161 148 309 38 0 76 38 0
201  Y R 3.730 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
202 Seth Wooten Y 2.219 2.215 2.217 8 186 187 373 21 7 29 16 0
203 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.190 3.111 2.650 26 197 189 386 6 10 32 17 0
204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205 Chad Jenkins Y 2.671 2.060 2.366 13 191 190 381 12 7 25 11 0
206 Michael Clayton Y 2.341 2.834 2.587 23 192 183 375 19 4 42 22 0

207 Jeff Evans Y 2.744 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

208 Jay Harrison Y R 3.187 3.384 3.286 35 187 164 351 34 4 69 36 0
209 David Stripling Y 2.426 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

210 Anthony Edge Y R 4.644 3.857 4.250 36 186 177 363 27 7 63 32 0

211 Andy Walser Y 2.490 2.277 2.383 14 174 187 361 29 5 43 23 0
212 Lynn Reavis Y 2.248 2.937 2.593 24 197 169 366 25 3 49 25 0

213 Dan Porter Y DQ 3.305 DQ DQ DQ 169 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

214 Richard Branch Y R DQ 2.943 DQ DQ DQ 121 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
215 Jeff White N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

216 Barry Glover Y 4.904 4.603 4.754 37 163 164 327 37 0 74 37 0

217 Mark Thompson Y 2.555 2.402 2.479 20 190 196 386 5 10 25 13 0
218  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

219 Wayne Hicks Y 2.580 3.413 2.996 32 178 163 341 36 3 68 34 0

220 Shawn Risdon Y 3.405 3.150 3.278 34 181 162 343 35 1 69 35 0
221  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

222 Johnny Mayo Y 3.344 2.955 3.149 33 188 172 360 32 0 65 33 0

223 Darby Beck Y 1.541 2.092 1.816 1 194 181 375 17 2 18 5 3
224  N R DQ 7.829 DQ DQ DQ 157 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

225  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

226  Y R DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
227 Bobby Greenway Y DQ 3.999 DQ DQ DQ 163 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

228 Reggie Wilson Y 2.065 2.108 2.086 5 197 181 378 15 8 20 7 1

229  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
230 Shannon Harvey Y R 2.157 2.751 2.454 18 188 173 361 30 1 48 24 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
 SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

Seth Wooten
Steve Irvine
Scott Walker

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

Mike Wooten
Darby Beck

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Two Gun Overall Results
6/8/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
Samuel Hall
Robby Vick

Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson

Mark Burns
Bruce Buchanan

Steve Irvine

Closest 
shot to 
center

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell

Jeff Godfrey
Brian Thomas 

Darby Beck
Samuel Hall

Mike Wooten
Shelley Gudger
Reggie Wilson
Scotty Powell
Zach Greene

Steve Irvine
Reggie Wilson
Zach Greene
Robby Vick

Brian Thomas 



1ST 199 1ST 1.541 1ST
2ND 197 2nd 1.609 2ND
3RD 197 3rd 1.748 3RD
4TH 197 4th 1.835 4TH
5TH 197 5th 1.979 5TH
6TH 194 6th 1.986 6TH
7TH 193 7th 1.997 7TH
8TH 193 8th 2.065 8TH
9TH 193 9th 2.102 9TH

10TH 193 10th 2.157 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.750 1 1ST 0.75 13th
2ND 50 0.814 1 2nd 0.814
3RD 50 0.934 1 3rd 0.934 51

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
2 Y 102 R,F,J 43 0 2.355 46 0 5.014 48 1 2.376 50 0 2.653 187 22 1 3.100 31 53 24 0
3 Y 103 48 1 1.953 43 0 3.132 49 1 2.464 47 1 3.361 187 21 3 2.728 26 47 23 0
4 Y 104 46 1 2.073 50 1 0.814 50 2 1.314 45 1 2.236 191 13 5 1.609 2 15 6 7 3 10
5 Y 105 43 0 2.282 47 0 2.954 47 0 2.041 47 0 3.943 184 27 0 2.805 28 55 26 0
6 Y 106 46 1 2.133 44 2 3.030 46 0 3.665 48 1 3.355 184 28 4 3.046 30 58 32 0
7 Y 107 R 38 0 3.620 DQ 0 DQ 49 1 2.860 47 0 3.052 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
8 Y 108 49 1 2.305 48 2 3.088 49 1 2.857 47 0 3.693 193 11 4 2.986 29 40 20 0
9 N 109  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 45 0 4.107 48 1 1.799 48 0 2.258 42 0 2.621 183 30 1 2.696 25 55 25 0
11 Y 111 R DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
12 Y 112 50 1 1.541 50 4 1.615 50 3 1.478 49 3 2.358 199 1 11 1.748 3 4 1 8 6 8 22
13 Y 113 f 49 1 1.656 49 1 1.567 50 2 2.028 49 0 2.693 197 2 4 1.986 6 8 3 7 3 6 16
14 Y 114 50 3 1.871 45 0 1.691 48 1 3.119 50 0 1.305 193 8 4 1.997 7 15 7 1 2 2 5
15 Y 115 R DQ 0 DQ 42 0 3.264 44 0 2.653 50 2 1.842 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
16 Y 116 48 0 2.270 48 0 2.024 50 1 2.187 47 0 1.927 193 9 1 2.102 9 18 9 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 37 0 3.810 42 0 3.649 48 0 3.082 48 1 2.729 175 37 1 3.318 34 71 38 0
18 Y 118 R 42 0 2.708 49 0 1.191 49 2 2.411 49 0 1.604 189 17 2 1.979 5 22 11 4 4
19 Y 119 46 1 2.839 41 0 2.215 47 0 2.045 49 0 2.728 183 29 1 2.457 18 47 22 0
20 Y 120 47 2 3.588 42 0 2.773 45 1 2.778 47 2 3.378 181 32 5 3.129 32 64 33 0
21 Y 121 43 0 4.005 47 0 4.075 47 1 3.544 44 0 3.038 181 34 1 3.666 37 71 39 0
22 Y 122 40 0 4.269 43 0 2.305 50 2 2.093 47 0 2.008 180 35 2 2.669 23 58 31 0
23 Y 123 15 0 9.455 25 0 8.276 15 0 9.510 24 0 7.125 79 43 0 8.592 43 86 43 0
24 Y 124 48 1 2.179 49 0 2.225 48 1 2.143 48 0 3.451 193 10 2 2.500 20 30 15 0 0
25 Y 125 31 0 10.058 45 0 3.698 39 0 6.172 43 2 6.090 158 42 2 6.505 42 84 42 0
26 Y 126 50 0 2.332 45 0 2.150 47 0 2.221 47 3 3.054 189 18 3 2.439 17 35 16 0
27 Y 127 47 0 2.234 48 0 2.385 46 0 2.634 49 0 2.213 190 15 0 2.367 15 30 14 0
28 Y 128 50 1 2.378 48 1 1.398 48 1 1.855 47 0 1.709 193 7 3 1.835 4 11 4 2 5 5 12
29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 130 R 39 0 7.593 43 0 3.269 38 0 5.460 41 0 7.897 161 41 0 6.055 41 82 41 0
31 Y 201 R 47 1 2.765 47 1 3.117 46 0 4.380 43 0 4.657 183 31 2 3.730 38 69 37 0
32 Y 202 50 1 2.057 40 0 2.493 47 0 2.296 49 2 2.030 186 24 3 2.219 12 36 17 0
33 Y 203 49 1 2.963 50 3 1.481 50 3 1.341 48 1 2.973 197 4 8 2.190 11 15 8 5 1 6
34 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 205 49 2 1.836 50 1 2.065 45 0 3.823 47 1 2.960 191 14 4 2.671 24 38 19 0
36 Y 206 49 1 1.758 44 0 3.384 49 2 2.569 50 1 1.653 192 12 4 2.341 14 26 12 0
37 Y 207 40 0 3.175 42 0 2.478 45 0 3.028 42 0 2.293 169 39 0 2.744 27 66 35 0
38 Y 208 R 49 3 2.677 47 1 3.181 46 0 2.051 45 0 4.840 187 23 4 3.187 33 56 28 0
39 Y 209 48 1 2.181 44 0 1.914 42 0 3.630 50 1 1.978 184 26 2 2.426 16 42 21 0
40 Y 210 R 46 3 4.455 46 1 4.991 48 0 4.328 46 0 4.800 186 25 4 4.644 39 64 34 0
41 Y 211 42 0 2.961 41 0 2.527 45 0 1.981 46 0 2.491 174 38 0 2.490 19 57 29 0
42 Y 212 49 1 1.886 49 1 3.217 49 0 1.863 50 1 2.025 197 5 3 2.248 13 18 10 4 0 4
43 Y 213 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ 46 0 2.113 44 0 3.410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 Y 214 R DQ 0 DQ 44 0 2.534 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 Y 216 41 0 4.640 32 0 5.786 46 0 4.505 44 0 4.684 163 40 0 4.904 40 80 40 0
47 Y 217 49 2 2.348 46 1 2.641 48 1 2.697 47 0 2.533 190 16 4 2.555 21 37 18 0
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 49 2 1.323 45 0 1.630 44 0 5.203 40 0 2.162 178 36 2 2.580 22 58 30 0
50 Y 220 46 0 2.188 47 0 3.358 43 0 4.322 45 0 3.753 181 33 0 3.405 36 69 36 0
51 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 49 0 2.947 46 0 2.855 47 0 3.043 46 0 4.532 188 20 0 3.344 35 55 27 0
53 Y 223 49 0 1.852 46 1 2.221 49 0 1.339 50 1 0.750 194 6 2 1.541 1 7 2 3 8 7 18
54 N 224 R DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
55 N 225 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
56 Y 226 R 37 0 2.845 43 0 4.915 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 Y 227 41 0 3.835 DQ 0 DQ 40 0 5.930 41 0 4.318 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
58 Y 228 47 0 2.453 50 1 0.934 50 2 2.681 50 3 2.192 197 3 6 2.065 8 11 5 6 1 4 11
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 R 49 1 1.699 46 0 1.740 47 0 2.846 46 0 2.341 188 19 1 2.157 10 29 13 0 0
61 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4
7
8

11
11
15
15
15
18
18
22
26
29

Reggie Wilson
 
Shannon Harvey
 

Darby Beck
 
 
Heath McGill
Bobby Greenway

 
Wayne Hicks
Shawn Risdon
 
Johnny Mayo 

Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey
 
Chad Jenkins
Michael Clayton

Mike Belk
Steve Irvine
 
Jeffrey Sechrist
Dan Hisle

Dan Porter
Richard Branch
 
Barry Glover
Mark Thompson

Andy Walser
Lynn Reavis

Jeff Evans
Jay Harrison 
David Stripling
Anthony Edge

Ray Lowman
Jeremy Fowler
Mark Burns
Fred Houston (FAC)
Bruce Buchanan

Joel Kendrick
Zach Greene
Scottie Johnson
Robby Miles
Jim Cline

Shelley Gudger

Competitor

Scotty Powell
Clif Hall
Brian Thomas 

Mike Black
Robby Vick
 
Dean Bryson
Johnnie Kennerly

Annslee Hall
Scott Walker
Mike Wooten
Travis Leatherman
Bill King

Jimmy Matters

Samuel Hall

Brian Thomas Brian Thomas 
Lynn Reavis
Zach Greene

Michael Clayton
Shannon Harvey

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Brian Thomas 
Mark Burns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1

6/8/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Reggie Wilson

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Samuel Hall

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Reggie Wilson

Jeff Godfrey
Lynn Reavis
Darby Beck
Steve Irvine

Scotty Powell

50
50
50

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Zach Greene
Shelley Gudger

Shannon Harvey

Steve Irvine

Scotty Powell

Darby Beck
Mike Wooten
Reggie Wilson

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Samuel Hall
Darby Beck

Shelley Gudger
Steve Irvine

Reggie Wilson

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

Mike Wooten
Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 196 1ST 1.919 1ST
2ND 195 2nd 1.924 2ND
3RD 195 3rd 2.028 3RD
4TH 195 4th 2.060 4TH
5TH 195 5th 2.078 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.086 6TH
7TH 193 7th 2.092 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.108 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.158 9TH

10TH 192 10th 2.213 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.891 2 1ST 0.891 13th
2nd 50 0.904 2 2ND 0.904
3rd 50 1.129 2 3RD 1.129 48

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 0 6.216 40 0 5.071 39 0 3.206 35 0 5.290 158 43 0 4.946 45 88 45 0
2 Y 102 R,F,J 50 3 1.661 48 0 3.280 40 0 3.033 47 1 3.344 185 23 4 2.830 29 52 26 0
3 Y 103 45 0 1.734 50 2 0.904 45 1 2.854 49 0 2.184 189 16 3 1.919 1 17 5 7 3 10
4 Y 104 48 1 2.589 43 0 3.098 50 1 1.790 49 1 1.919 190 15 3 2.349 18 33 15 0
5 Y 105 50 2 1.129 49 2 2.519 47 0 2.136 49 1 1.911 195 2 5 1.924 2 4 1 6 6 7 19
6 Y 106 44 0 2.492 42 0 3.228 48 0 3.124 46 0 2.467 180 30 0 2.828 28 58 30 0
7 Y 107 R 47 0 3.060 45 0 4.066 47 0 3.829 47 0 3.453 186 21 0 3.602 39 60 32 0
8 Y 108 49 2 1.864 47 1 2.481 49 1 2.411 50 1 1.356 195 3 5 2.028 3 6 2 5 5 6 16
9 N 109  DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

10 Y 110 47 0 2.953 48 0 1.427 49 2 2.384 48 1 2.088 192 8 3 2.213 10 18 7 0 0 1 1
11 Y 111  40 0 3.897 41 0 4.991 44 0 3.873 43 1 5.583 168 37 1 4.586 43 80 41 0
12 Y 112 48 1 2.682 49 1 2.138 49 3 1.998 49 2 1.493 195 4 7 2.078 5 9 3 4 3 5 12
13 Y 113 f 45 0 1.654 46 0 2.553 49 0 2.132 50 2 2.293 190 13 2 2.158 9 22 11 0 0
14 Y 114 48 2 2.219 49 2 2.060 50 1 2.146 47 1 2.630 194 6 6 2.264 13 19 8 2 0 2
15 Y 115 R 46 1 1.688 50 1 1.821 45 0 2.456 50 1 2.378 191 11 3 2.086 6 17 6 2 2 4
16 Y 116 48 0 2.819 47 1 3.621 50 1 2.218 47 1 2.355 192 10 3 2.753 27 37 21 0 0
17 Y 117 36 0 2.261 46 0 2.749 47 0 3.246 49 1 1.911 178 31 1 2.542 23 54 28 0
18 Y 118 R 48 0 2.439 49 3 2.554 48 1 1.883 45 0 2.315 190 14 4 2.298 16 30 14 0
19 Y 119 46 1 2.270 44 0 1.714 46 0 1.534 49 2 3.517 185 22 3 2.259 12 34 17 0
20 Y 120 42 0 1.800 42 0 2.878 46 1 2.517 50 2 2.012 180 29 3 2.302 17 46 23 0
21 Y 121 48 0 1.656 47 0 2.294 50 1 1.638 48 1 3.509 193 7 2 2.274 14 21 10 1 0 1
22 Y 122 38 0 2.514 46 0 2.559 49 3 2.371 49 2 2.408 182 26 5 2.463 21 47 25 0
23 N 123 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
24 Y 124 48 0 3.466 50 1 1.857 50 2 1.957 44 0 3.591 192 9 3 2.718 25 34 18 0 0
25 N 125 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
26 Y 126 49 1 2.925 50 1 2.085 47 1 2.186 49 2 2.439 195 5 5 2.409 20 25 12 3 3
27 Y 127 48 0 2.010 48 2 2.628 48 1 2.551 39 0 2.697 183 24 3 2.472 22 46 24 0
28 Y 128 47 0 2.930 49 2 2.289 49 0 2.129 44 0 3.186 189 17 2 2.634 24 41 22 0
29 N 129 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
30 Y 130 R 32 0 4.598 43 0 5.339 39 0 2.896 34 0 3.984 148 45 0 4.204 42 87 44 0
31 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 202 49 2 2.148 49 1 1.849 42 0 2.811 47 1 2.052 187 19 4 2.215 11 30 13 0
33 Y 203 48 2 3.514 48 0 2.696 45 0 3.343 48 0 2.891 189 18 2 3.111 34 52 27 0
34 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 Y 205 47 0 1.579 48 1 2.318 46 1 2.042 49 1 2.301 190 12 3 2.060 4 16 4 4 4 8
36 Y 206 46 0 3.185 46 0 4.099 46 0 2.203 45 0 1.848 183 25 0 2.834 30 55 29 0
37 Y 207 DQ 0 DQ 48 2 2.243 43 0 1.583 35 0 2.814 DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 Y 208 R 44 0 4.820 41 0 2.236 31 0 3.610 48 0 2.870 164 38 0 3.384 37 75 37 0
39 Y 209 47 2 4.144 31 0 8.260 DQ 0 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 Y 210 R 42 0 3.263 49 1 2.433 36 0 7.749 50 2 1.981 177 32 3 3.857 40 72 36 0
41 Y 211 50 2 0.891 50 2 2.003 40 0 3.021 47 1 3.192 187 20 5 2.277 15 35 19 0
42 Y 212 43 0 3.947 34 0 3.014 48 0 2.591 44 0 2.197 169 35 0 2.937 31 66 33 0
43 Y 213 48 1 3.271 47 1 2.607 37 0 3.776 37 0 3.566 169 36 2 3.305 36 72 35 0
44 Y 214 R 5 0 3.223 39 0 2.903 38 0 2.626 39 0 3.021 121 46 0 2.943 32 78 39 0
45 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
46 Y 216 41 0 4.178 35 0 8.110 44 0 1.343 44 0 4.782 164 39 0 4.603 44 83 43 0
47 Y 217 49 1 1.954 49 3 3.142 49 1 2.567 49 1 1.946 196 1 6 2.402 19 20 9 7 0 7
48 N 218 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
49 Y 219 40 0 3.056 48 1 3.506 31 0 3.064 44 0 4.026 163 40 1 3.413 38 78 40 0
50 Y 220 46 1 3.338 43 0 2.688 35 0 3.486 38 0 3.088 162 42 1 3.150 35 77 38 0
51 N 221 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
52 Y 222 39 0 2.458 45 0 4.551 46 0 3.421 42 0 1.388 172 34 0 2.955 33 67 34 0
53 Y 223 44 0 2.714 48 0 1.276 44 0 1.827 45 0 2.551 181 27 0 2.092 7 34 16 1 1
54 Y 224 R 47 1 2.960 43 0 5.963 35 0 11.102 32 0 11.292 157 44 1 7.829 46 90 46 0
55 N 225 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
56 N 226 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
57 Y 227 43 0 2.228 36 0 4.932 39 0 4.263 45 0 4.571 163 41 0 3.999 41 82 42 0
58 Y 228 39 0 1.957 49 1 1.696 50 1 2.401 43 0 2.376 181 28 2 2.108 8 36 20 0 0
59 N 229 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
60 Y 230 R 46 0 2.065 40 0 2.503 42 0 2.180 45 0 4.254 173 33 0 2.751 26 59 31 0
61 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Samuel Hall
Chad Jenkins
Scott Walker

Clif Hall
Dean Bryson
Scotty Powell

Mark Thompson
Jim Cline

Shelley Gudger

4
6
9

16
17
17
18
19
20
21
22

25

Scotty Powell
Jim Cline

Travis Leatherman
Robby Vick

30Andy Walser

50
50
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bruce Buchanan
Seth Wooten

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS
HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Scott Walker
Travis Leatherman

Robby Vick
Chad Jenkins
Samuel Hall

Travis Leatherman
Robby Vick
Samuel Hall

Bruce Buchanan

Shannon Harvey
 

 
 
Bobby Greenway
Reggie Wilson
 

Shawn Risdon
 
Johnny Mayo 
Darby Beck
Shane McKnight

 
Barry Glover
Mark Thompson
 
Wayne Hicks

Andy Walser
Lynn Reavis
Dan Porter
Richard Branch

Michael Clayton
Jeff Evans
Jay Harrison 
David Stripling
Anthony Edge

 
Seth Wooten
Jeff Godfrey
 
Chad Jenkins

Jeffrey Sechrist

Jim Cline
Ray Lowman
 
Mark Burns
 

Brian Thomas 
Joel Kendrick
Zach Greene
Scottie Johnson
Robby Miles

Bruce Buchanan
Mike Belk
Steve Irvine
 

Matt Smith
Samuel Hall
Shelley Gudger
Scotty Powell
Clif Hall

Bill King
Mike Black
Robby Vick
 
Dean Bryson

Jimmy Matters
Annslee Hall
Scott Walker
Mike Wooten

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

Travis Leatherman

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Andy Walser
Scott Walker

Travis Leatherman

Brian Thomas 

OVERALL 
PLACE

Shelley Gudger
Dean Bryson

Scott Walker
Travis Leatherman

Mark Burns

Clif Hall
Darby Beck

Reggie Wilson

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Mark Thompson

Dean Bryson

6/8/2024



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC 
Light Gun Equipment List

6/8/2024

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger 1M March VV Berger Plainfield

Travis Leatherman LG 6 BR
Robbie Vick LG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Danley/Wheeler
Scott Walker LG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker

Mark Thompson LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger
Steve Irvine LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein Russo Nightforce H4895 Roy Hunter C. Nichols

Mike Wooten LG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Darby Beck LG 6mm

Reggie Wilson LG 6mm Brux Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter R.Wilson
Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Clif Hall LG 6 BRA Bat Brux LRB Nightforce H4895 Berger R. Long
Bruce Buchanan LG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson LG 6mm Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Chad Jenkins LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
Mark Burns LG 6 BRA Brux Nightforce R. Long

Brian Thomas LG 6mm
Lynn Reavis LG 6 BRA Borden Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Scotty Powell LG 6mm
Michael Clayton LG 6mm Bat

Jeff Godfrey LG 6 DASHER Panda Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
Shannon Harvey LG 6mm Borden Brux Leonard Nightforce Borden

Zach Greene LG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Seth Wooten LG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Robby Miles LG 6 hammer Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks

Jim Cline LG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long
Jeffrey Sechrist LG 6.5PRC Bergara FACTORY Factory Athlon H4831SC Hornady Factory

Dan Hisle LG 6 DASHER
Annslee Hall LG 6mm

Jeff Evans LG 6 BRA Bat Brux Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Evans 
Scottie Johnson LG 6 BRA Borden Vortex

Bobby Greenway LG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Dan Porter LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens

Andy Walser LG 6x47 Bat Brux Pashel
Joel Kendrick LG 6x44 Bat Kreiger Leonard Leupold RL15 Berger Tooley
Barry Glover LG 6mm

David Stripling LG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
Mike Belk LG 6mm

Ray Lowman LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux C. Nichols
Jay Harrison LG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman

Richard Branch LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger C. Nichols
Anthony Edge LG 6mm
Johnny Mayo LG 6 BRA
Heath McGill LG 6 Creedmore MDA MDA Factory Schmidt Factory
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Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
Travis Leatherman HG 6 BRA

Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger 1M March VV Berger Plainfield
Robbie Vick HG 6BRAI Bat Bartlein LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Danley/Wheeler

Scott Walker HG 6mm Panda Kreiger S. Walker
Mark Thompson HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger

Steve Irvine HG 6 DASHER Bat Bartlein McMillan March Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols
Mike Wooten HG 6mm Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail C. Nichols

Darby Beck HG 6mm
Reggie Wilson HG 6mm Bat Brux Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail R.Wilson
Shelley Gudger HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Barts B. Stevens

Clif Hall HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux LRB Nightforce Varget Berger R. Long
Bruce Buchanan HG 6 BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Vortex Varget Barts DQ Gunworks

Dean Bryson HG 6mm Bat Bartlein ST 1000 Nightforce Barts DQ Gunworks
Chad Jenkins HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Custom Vortex M. Davis
Mark Burns HG 6 BRA Brux Nightforce R. Long

Brian Thomas HG 6mm
Lynn Reavis HG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan March H4895 Roy Hunter Plainfield

Scotty Powell HG 6mm
Michael Clayton HG 6mm Bat

Jeff Godfrey HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Roy Hunter M. Davis
Shannon Harvey HG 284 Borden Brux Bowman Nightforce R. Bowman

Zach Greene HG 6mm Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce C. Nichols
Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat Bartlein McHammer Nightforce C. Nichols
Robby Miles HG 6 hammer Bat Hawk Hill ST 1000 Nightforce H4895 Barts DQ Gunworks

Jim Cline HG 6 BR Bat Brux Wheeler Sightron J. Cline R. Long
Jeffrey Sechrist HG 6 BR Remington Lija Eligeo Athlon Varget Berger R. Silver

Annslee Hall HG 6mm
Jeff Evans HG 6 BR Bat Kreiger Custom Sightron Berger Evans 

Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger Sightron Plainfield
Matt Smith HG 6 BR Stiller Kreiger Tracker Nightforce R. Long

Bobby Greenway HG 6 BR Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Tooley
Dan Porter HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail B. Stevens

Andy Walser HG 6.5x47 Bat Brux Pashel
Shane McKnight HG 26nos Remington Bartlein McMillan Athlon

Joel Kendrick HG 6x44 Bat Bartlein Leonard Leupold RL15 Berger Plainfield
Barry Glover HG 6mm

David Stripling HG 6 BRDX Bat Brux Leonard Nightforce
Mike Belk HG 6mm

Ray Lowman HG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Byers C. Nichols
Jay Harrison HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlein Wheeler March Vapor Trail Wheeler/Sitman
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